to provide their new account number allotted to them by their respective banks after implementation of CBS to the Company 
in case shares are held physically and to the depository participants in respect of shares held by them in dematerialized form.

p)	 Unclaimed Shares

As on 31st March, 2014, Nine (9 Nos.) Shareholders have claimed total Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty (10,830 Nos.) 
Equity Shares of ` 2/- each lying unclaimed in Elecon Engineering Co. Ltd. - Unclaimed Suspense Account. Closing Balance 
of Elecon Engineering Co. Ltd. - Unclaimed Suspense Account as on 31st March, 2014 was Four Lac Fourty Nine Thousand 
Two Hundred Five (4,49,205 Nos.) Equity Shares of ` 2/- each.